Summary  report
for ACT
Government
2107-ACT-001
Tuesday,  September  5,  2023
Client
Chief  Minister, Treasury and Ec   onomic  Development  Directorate
(CMTEDD)

and methodology, which was presented to the Sustainable Household Scheme team of EPSD on 9th
August, 2022.
It was recommended that a sample of 60 panels, representing 20 brands be tested in each of rounds 1
and 2 with a basic set of four tests and a further 12 panels to receive climate chamber (accelerated
aging) tests.
Solar panel type
Table 5 shows the number of panels purchased by manufacturer and model number. Also shown is
Pmpp (W) or maximum power point as stated by the manufacturer, in Watts. This is also often called
the nameplate rating. See Appendix B for a list of individual test reports for each of the models.
Table 5: Number of panels purchased by manufacturer and model number.
Manufacturer Model number Panels Pmpp (W)
loaned
Hanwha Q CELLS (Qidong) Co Ltd Q.MAXX-G3 390 3 390
Hanwha Q CELLS (Qidong) Co Ltd Q.PEAK DUO ML-G10+415 3 415
SunPower Corporation SPR-P3-370-BLK-E3-AC 3 370
Jinko Solar Co Ltd JKM370N-6TL3 3 370
Jinko Solar Co Ltd JKM440M-6TL4 3 440
Risen Energy Co Ltd RSM132-6-370M 3 370
Trina Solar Co Ltd TSM-390DE09.08 3 390
Risen Energy Co Ltd RSM40-8-390M 3 390
Canadian Solar Inc CS3L-370MS (IEC1000V) 3 370
CHSM60M-HC-370 3 370
TSM-400DE09.08 3 400
RSM40-8-390MB 3 390
TSM-370DD08M.08(II) 3 370
SPV370-R60JWMG 3 370
JAM60S20-390/MR/1000V 3 390
2107-ACT-001 | 17 of 21
Chint Solar Zhejiang Co Ltd
Trina Solar Co Ltd
Risen Energy Co Ltd
Trina Solar Co Ltd
SolarEdge Technologies Ltd
Shanghai JA Solar Technology
Manufacturer Model number Panels Pmpp (W)
loaned
Jinko Solar Co Ltd JKM370M-60HLM 3 370
Hyundai Energy Solutions Co Ltd HiE-S390UF 3 370
SolarEdge Technologies Ltd SPV370-R60DWMG 3 370
Tindo Operations Co Pty Ltd Karra-410G2H 3 410
Phono Solar Technology Co Ltd PS390M7GFH-18/VH 1 390
Trina Solar Co Ltd TSM-415NEG9.28 3 415
Trina Solar Co Ltd TSM-415DE09R.08 3 415
Canadian Solar Inc CS6R-415MS (IEC1000V) 3 415
Risen Energy Co Ltd RSM40-8-415M 3 415
Jinko Solar Co Ltd JKM475N-60HL4-V 3 475
Jinko Solar Co Ltd JKM440M-6TL4 3 440
Phono Solar Technology Co Ltd PS390M7GFH-18/VH 3 390
HANWHA Q CELLS AUSTRALIA PTY Q.MAXX-G3 390 3 390
LTD
Chint Solar Zhejiang Co Ltd CHSM60M-HC-370 3 370
SunPower Corporation SPR-P3-370-BLK 3 370
SolarEdge Technologies Ltd  SPV370-R60JWMG 3 370
Hanwha Q CELLS GmbH Q.PEAK DUO-G6+ 350 3 350
SolarEdge Technologies Ltd SPV365-R60LWMG 3 365
Hyundai Energy Solutions Co Ltd HiE-S390UF 2 390
Hanwha Q CELLS GmbH Q.PEAK DUO ML-G10+ 415 3 415
HANWHA Q CELLS AUSTRALIA PTY Q.MAXX-G4+ 410 3 410
LTD
SunPower Corporation  SPR-P6-410-BLK 3 410
Changzhou EGing Photovoltaic EG-415M54-HLV 3 415
Technology Co Ltd
Shanghai JA Solar Technology Co Ltd JAM60S20-370/MR/1000V 2 370
Jinko Solar Co Ltd JKM370M-60HLM 3 370
Jinko Solar Co Ltd JKM370M-66H 3 370
Suzhou Talesun Solar Technologies Co Ltd TP6L60M-370 2 370
TOTAL 121
2107-ACT-001 | 18 of 21